

CNR NO. MHSI70002182024

Order passed below Exh.1 in

SCC 96/2024

Read the complaint, verification affidavit and documents annexed with the complaint. It prima facie shows that the alleged offence punishable under section 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act is clearly made out. Hence, issue process against the accused person on payment of process charges within a period of 15 days returnable on 28/05/2024.

Place - Malvan
Date - 09/05/2024

Mahesh R. Devkate
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Malvan.